
Lebanon R-3 Finance Dashboard

Month Ending January 31, 2023

Fund Balance

(in Millions) FY 19-20 FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 20-21 YTD FY 21-22 YTD FY 22-23 YTD Difference

Operating 11.939$                14.415$             20.403$                25.856$            35,189,473$           36,518,932$           41,028,130$           4,509,199$             
Non-Operating Funds 14.407$                15.362$             16.203$                16.678$            

Bonds 2.724$                   0.004$               -$                      -$                  23,716,566$           29,091,314$           31,038,543$           1,947,228$             

Total Fund Balance 29.070$                29.781$             36.606$                42.535$            

Change from prior year 0.71$                 6.82$                    5.93$                

Labor FY 20-21 YTD FY 21-22 YTD FY 22-23 YTD Difference FY20-21 YTD FY21-22 YTD FY22-23 YTD Difference

Teacher Fund - 020  $         10,557,819  $      10,997,245  $         11,911,359 914,114$          25,034$                  48,739$                  58,928$                  20.91%

General Fund - 010  $           5,948,424  $        6,342,014  $           6,814,127 472,114$          

Total  $         16,506,242  $      17,339,259  $         18,725,486 1,386,228$       

Revenue

Expenditures

Overtime

Overtime totals do not include the Transportation Department
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 FY 22-23 Budget = $59.077M  FY 22-23 Budget = $65.748M

Revenue Expenses

M
ill
io
n
s

YTD Revenue/Expense Comparison (less bonds)

FY 20-21 YTD

FY 21-22 YTD

FY 22-23 YTD

 $-

 $2,000

 $4,000

 $6,000

 $8,000

 $10,000

 $12,000

 $14,000

 $16,000

 $18,000

 $20,000

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Overtime Trend

FY20-21 YTD

FY21-22 YTD

FY22-23 YTD

$0

$2

$4

$6

$8

$10

$12

$14

 FY 22-23 Budget = $28.521M  FY 22-23 Budget = $13.477M
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Lebanon R-3 Finance Dashboard

Month Ending January 31, 2023

Other Cost Centers FY 22-23 Budget FY 20-21 YTD FY 21-22 YTD FY 22-23 YTD Difference FY 22-23 Budget This Month LY This Month YTD Last YTD

Trans Fuel $0.350M  $             66,318  $              150,781  $          212,885 41.19% 600,000$                74,014$                  60,633$                  354,780$                312,824$         

Trans Labor $2.276M  $        1,033,155  $           1,091,327  $       1,244,950 14.08% 62,018$                  10,063$                  8,042$                    52,549$                  42,520$            

Supplies $1.514M  $           911,555  $           1,009,552  $       1,025,372 1.57% 238,715$                75,109$                  28,552$                  98,542$                  55,406$            

Purch. Serv. $3.916M  $        2,678,760  $           2,795,818  $       3,267,834 16.88% 900,733$                159,186$                97,227$                  505,871$                410,751$         

Capital Outlay $11.375M  $        1,577,843  $           1,731,994  $       4,776,101 175.76%

(less Bond)

The increase in fuel due to higher prices was budgeted. The labor increase is a result of the salary 

improvements included in the current year budget. Capital outlay increases include the purchase of band 

uniforms, stadium lights, lease purchase payments, bus purchases, and construction costs for the Boswell 

FEMA project and the Early Childhood Center that were all budgeted expenditures, and the purchase of 

two properties on Brice Street.
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